

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(C) No.2198/2024
CM Nos.5350/2024 & 5351/2024

Sanjeev Kumar Manmotra & ors.Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ajay Abrol, Advocate.

Vs

J&K Special Tribunal Jammu and others Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER
09.09.2024

Issue notice to the respondents.

Irrespective of the impugned order passed by the J&K Special Tribunal Jammu, the membership of the petitioners herein shall be deemed to continue with the Sainik Co-operative House Building Society Ltd., Jammu.

List on 18.10.2024.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
09.09.2024
Narinder