

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CM No. 884/2025 in
WP(C) No. 2198/2024**

Sanjeev Kumar Manmotra and othersAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Manik Bhardwaj, Adv.

vs

J&K Special Tribunal and others Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Karman Johal, Advocate for Nos. 2 to 19

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

**ORDER
24.02.2025**

1. Mr. Karman S. Johal, learned counsel for the respondents Nos. 2 to 19 submits that he has filed the response only today.
2. Registry to scan the same to the digital file.
3. List on 25.02.2025 along with the main petition.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**Jammu:
24.02.2025
Suraj**