

S.No. 116

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 2198/2024
CM Nos. 884/2025, 5350/2024 &
5351/2024

Sanjeev Kumar Manmotra and Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Manik Bhardwaj, Advocate.

Vs

J&K Special Tribunal and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Sagira Jaffer, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1.
Mr. K. Nirmal Kotwal, Advocate for
R-23.
Mr. Karman Singh Johal, Advocate for
R-2 to 19.
None for R-20 to 22.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
25.02.2025

The application bearing CM No. 884/2025 has been filed by the applicants/petitioners, seeking direction to the official respondent Nos. 20 to 23 to allow the petitioners to contest and vote in the elections of the Sainik Cooperative House Building Society, Jammu. According to learned Senior counsel for the petitioners, notice in the said application was issued by this Court to Mr. K. Nirmal Kotwal and Mr. Karman Singh Johal, learned counsel for the respondents on 21.02.2025.

Response on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 to 19 has been filed, however, the same is yet to be filed on behalf of rest of the respondents.

Keeping in view the urgency expressed by learned Senior counsel for the petitioner, list this application along with main matter on **06.03.2025**, higher up.

Meanwhile, respondent Nos. 21 to 23 are directed to file compliance to order dated 09.09.2024.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

JAMMU
25.02.2025
Ram Krishan

