

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 2198/2024

Sanjeev Kumar Manmotra & Ors.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Gagan Kohli, Advocate

v/s

J & K Special Tribunal Jammu & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. K Nirmal Kotwal, Advocate
Mr. Karman S Johal, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
28.04.2025

Reply stands filed on behalf of the respondents except Respondent No. 20. Let the needful be done by the said respondent within four weeks' time which however shall be last and final opportunity with an advance copy to the counsel opposite.

Mr. Kotwal, learned counsel appearing for Respondent No. 23 is directed to furnish the copy of the reply to the counsel opposite during the course of this week.

List on **21.07.2025**.

Meanwhile, Registry to summon the record from the Tribunal in terms of order dated 03.04.2025.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
28.04.2025
Manan