

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 2198/2024

Sanjeev Kumar Manmotra and Ors.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. A.K. Sawhney, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Tehseena Bukhari, Advocate &
Mr. Piyush Behal, Advocate

v/s

J & K Special Tribunal, Jammu and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. K. Nirmal Kotwal, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Surbhi Kotwal, Advocate
Mr. Karman S Johal, Advocate
Mr. P.D. Singh, Dy. AG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
22.12.2025

Pleadings are complete.

List for consideration on 23.02.2026, with liberty to make mention.



सत्यमेव जयते

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
22.12.2025
Manik