

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.2198/2024

**Sanjeev Kumar Manmotra and
others**

.....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Aseem Kumar Sawhney, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate
Mr. Ajay Abrol, Advocate

Vs

**J&K Special Tribunal Jammu and
others**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Karman Singh Johal, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
08.07.2026

1. Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be heard today.
2. Adjourned.
3. Keeping in view urgency expressed by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, Registry is directed to list this matter for final hearing on **23.07.2026**, higher up in the cause list.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu
08.07.2026
Shammi